900270731 11/01/2013

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|--|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|--------------------------|----------|----------------|-----------------------|
| GLOBAL SAFETY LABS, INC. | | 11/01/2013 | CORPORATION: DELAWARE |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | NATIONAL SAFETY APPAREL, INC. |
|-----------------|-------------------------------|
| Street Address: | 15825 Industrial Parkway |
| City: | Cleveland |
| State/Country: | ОНЮ |
| Postal Code: | 44135 |
| Entity Type: | CORPORATION: OHIO |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark |
|----------------------|---------|-----------|
| Registration Number: | 3827424 | SPENTEX |
| Registration Number: | 3705280 | SPENTEX |
| Registration Number: | 4316953 | SPENTEX |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4055532855

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 4055532810

Email: jdeligans@hallestill.com
Correspondent Name: Julianna P. Deligans
Address Line 1: 100 North Broadway

Address Line 2: Suite 2900

Address Line 4: Oklahoma City, OKLAHOMA 73102

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 411677.00700

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Julianna P. Deligans

TRADEMARK REEL: 005143 FRAME: 0901 P \$90.00 3827424

900270731

| Signature: | /juliannapdeligans/ |
|--|---------------------|
| Date: | 11/01/2013 |
| Total Attachments: 2 source=Trademark Assignment#page1.tif source=Trademark Assignment#page2.tif | |

TRADEMARK REEL: 005143 FRAME: 0902

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, GLOBAL SAPETY LABS, INC., a Delaware corporation having a principal place of business at 4129 S. 72nd E. Avenue, Tulsa, Oklahoma 74145 ("ASSIGNOR"), has adopted and used the following registered trademarks (collectively, the "MARKS"):

| COUNTRY | TRADEMARK | REGISTRATION NO. |
|----------------|----------------------|--|
| United States | SPENTEX (words only) | Registration No. 3,827,424 |
| United States | SPENTEX (words only) | Registration No. 3,705,280 |
| United States | SPENTEX (words only) | Registration No. 4,316,953 |
| Australia | SPENTEX (words only) | Registration No. 1482577 |
| Australia | SPENTEX (words only) | Registration No. 1507855 |
| European Union | SPENTEX (words only) | Community Trade Mark Registration No. 011028198 |

WHEREAS, NATIONAL SAFETY APPAREL, INC., an Ohio corporation having a principal place of business at 15825 Industrial Parkway, Cleveland, Ohio 44135 ("ASSIGNEE") is desirous of acquiring the MARKS and the registration therefore;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of Ten Dollars (\$10,00) and other good and valuable consideration, ASSIGNOR hereby assigns to ASSIGNEE all of its right, title and interest in and to the MARKS and said registration therefore, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the MARKS and said registrations, and including (but not by way of limitation) the right to sue and collect and keep damages for past infringements thereof.

Signed this 1st day of November, 2013.

GLOBAL SAFETY LABS, INC.,

a Delaware corporation //

Marty Rowland

President and Chief Executive Officer

1

1847646.2;411677;00700

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005143 FRAME: 0903

<u>ACKNOWLEDGMENT</u>

| STATE OF OKLAHOMA |) |
|---|---|
| COUNTY OF TULSA |) ss.) |
| This instrument was Marty Rowland, President a corporation. | acknowledged before me on the $\frac{1}{\sqrt{1000}}$ day of November, 2013 by nd Chief Executive Officer of Global Safety Labs, Inc., a Delaware |
| corposition. | The O |
| | Notary Public |
| My Commission Expires: i 2の スロロ | My Corumismen No.: NESA A. DUNN Notary Public State of Oklahome TULSA COUNTY Commission #10000469 |

1847646.2:411677:00700

RECORDED: 11/01/2013

2

TRADEMARK REEL: 005143 FRAME: 0904